10-29-2003



Form PTO-1594

10.22.03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	6625
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Delfin Systems Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 6/24/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Titan Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 3033 Science Park Road City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katherine M. Hoffman, Esq.	registrations involved:2
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number: 50-0886 PR 7 NAHC
10/28/2003 PRYSIE: Sociolity/02072523State: SA Zip: 92101	
11 FC:4521 40.00 9P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9:-Signature: 25.40 9P	
Katherine M. Hoffman, Esq.	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00710090

Delaware in the office of the Secretary of the State of Californ PAGE 1 JUL - 7 2003

The First State

ENDORSED - FILEC in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DELFIN SYSTEMS", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE TITAN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE TITAN CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 7:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003.



AUTHENTICATION: 2512350

DATE: TRANFMARK

REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0498

0720430 8100M

030442901

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:26 PM 06/27/2003 FILED 07:31 PM 06/27/2003 SRV 030427471 ~ 0720430 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of Delfin Systems INTO THE TITAN CORPORATION

Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Delfin Systems a California corporation, and The Titan Corporation a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:

- (a) The Titan Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and
- (b) Delfin Systems, a California corporation.

SECOND: A Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is The Titan Corporation which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of The Titan Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: Delfin Systems, a California corporation, has an authorized capitalization of shares of common stock with value per share and shares of preferred stock with value per share, of which common shares are outstanding on the date hereof, each such share being entitled to one vote.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of The Titan Corporation at 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, CA 92121.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement has been furnished by The Titan Corporation to each stockholder of Delfin Systems, at no cost to them.

EIGHTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on and as of June 30, 2003.

٠1٠

W:\legal\moslviz\titam\merge \$ fts\delfm\erre of merger de-ca.doedoe

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Delfin Systems and The Titan Corporation have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on their behalf this 24th day of June, 2003.

ATTEST:

Title: Assistant Secretary

The Titan Corporation

Name: Michael Paige Title: Vice President

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

Name: Oher Title: Secretary Delfin Systems

Name: Brian J. Clark Title: Vice President

3 1/4

(Corporate Seal)

W: Vegal /mcolvin/Liten/marge 2 stn/delfin/cert of merger the ca-deedoo

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0500